27
Crystal unit
Specifications  (characteristics)
Recommended soldering patternExternal dimensions (Unit:  mm) (Unit:  mm)
#4 #3
#1
2.54 2.54 1.09 1.09
3.30

Actual size
1
Part Numbering System
Standard Crystals (AT Strip Crystal)
MA-406 25.0000M C 0-
Crystal Package Type:
MA-505:  4pin “J” lead SMD, 4.57mm Height
MA-506:  4pin “J” Lead SMD, 4.57mm Height
MA-406:  4pin “J” Lead SMD, 3.65mm Height
Frequency Range:
M: In MHz to 4 Decimal Places
4.000, 4.032, 4.096, 4.194304, 4.433619, 4.500, 4.800,
4.842673, 4.9152MHz
5.500 ~ 64.000MHz
Except 8.0001 ~ 8.1999MHz
26.000 ~ 29.999MHz :  If not specified, 3rd O/T will
be delivered.
Frequency Tolerance@25C
B or Blank: +/-50ppm(Std)
Load Capacitance:
B:    16.0pf
C:    18.0pf
D:    22.0pf
F:     Series
G:    20.0pf
H:    32.0pf
K:    10.0pf
W:   12.0pf
AB:  30.0pf
AD:  50.0pf
Packaging
Tape and Reel
0:  1000pcs per reel
NOTE:
 If requiring a load capacitance other than the above